

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 744/2026
CNR: RJHC021147892025 | URN: CMA / 1638U / 2026

Smt. Sushila Devi W/o Shri Sant Kumar Mohatta
-----Appellant

Versus

Inder Kumar Mohatta S/o Lt. Shri Laxminarayan Mohatta,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prayag Jain
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/08/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.
Post the matter on 25.08.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J